ELBA PUBLIC SCHOOL



HALL OF FAME PROCEDURES

- 1. The Elba Public School Hall of Fame Selection Committee shall be comprised of 7 members representing EPS administration, patrons, and/or graduates. Chairperson of the committee shall be the EPS Activities Director.
- 2. Nominations shall be sent to the EPS Activities Director by June 1st. All nominations will be distributed to the committee and voted upon by the end of June.
- 3. EPS Hall of Fame Candidate will be notified in early July. The presentation ceremony will take place during a designated home sporting event prior to the end of the year.
- 4. Nominations shall be kept on file by the Selection Committee to be considered each subsequent year.
- 5. In order to qualify as a candidate for the Hall of Fame, the individual must have graduated from Elba Public School or have made a significant contribution to the success of the school or a school program (teachers, administrators, coaches, donors, other staff or community members, etc).
- 6. The committee will also recognize past sports teams or groups if nominated.
- 7. The committee will determine the number of candidates inducted based on viable nominations received.
- 8. Each inductee will receive an Elba Public School Hall of Fame award and a plaque will be displayed at EPS.